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NORTH COAST

REGIONAL DISTRICT

Bylaw No. 587.2, 2023

A bylaw to amend the Regional Recycling Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 587, 2014, as
amended, that fixes and regulates the rates, terms and conditions under which waste
management services may be supplied in the Regional Recycling Service Area.

WHEREAS the Board of the North Coast Regional District wishes to amend the Regional
Recycling Fees and Charges Bylaw 587, 2014, as amended, in order to fix and regulate the
rates, terms and conditions which waste management services may be supplied in the
Regional Recycling Service Area;

NOW THEREFORE the North Coast Regional District, in open meeting assembled,
enacts as follows:

1. CITATION

a) This bylaw may be cited as “Regional Recycling Fees and Charges Amendment
Bylaw No. 587.2, 2023".

2, Amending

a) Schedule A, Fees & Charges of the North Coast Regional District Regional
Recycling Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 587, 2014, and subsequent amendments
thereto, is hereby amended and replaced with the attached Schedule A, Fees &
Charges.
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Read a first time this

Read a second time this

Read a third time this

Adopted this

20th day of October, 2023
20th day of October, 2023
20th day of October, 2023

8th day of December, 2023

et 7o

Corporate Officer

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the North Coast Regional District Bylaw No. 587.2,

2023.
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BYLAW NO. 587.2, 2023

SCHEDULE “A” FEES & CHARGES
Effective January 1, 2024, fees and charges are as follows:

1. Service and Collection Fees

Service Fee per Pick-Up

Office Paper Collection $20.00

Cardboard Collection (Regular Route) $25.00

Cardboard Collection (Special Collection)* $75.00

Office Paper & Cardboard in Port Edward or Ridley Island $40.00
Confidential Shredding (minimum 1 hour) $45.00/hour

Lax Kw’alaams Material Processing $250/metric tonne

2. Drop-Off Fees

Material Fee per Item
Appliances without CFC (no refrigerant) Free
Appliances with CFC (refrigerated appliances) Free

Large Tires (17" — 227) Free

Small Tires (less than 17”) Free

Tires on Rims $15.00

Other Bulky Objects (accepted at the discretion of Manager) $10.00 (plus $0.05/kg
over 200 kg)

3. Space / Storage Fees

Space Fee

Office Space / Inside Storage Fair Market Value
Outdoor Storage Space (Trailer/Boat storage maximum 30°) $600.00/annually
Short Term Storage $7.00/day

* Special collection refers to the collection of recyclable materials that require a full
truck load for transport.
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